1	
2 3	Chairman Phil Mendelson
4	at the request of the Mayor
5 6	
0 7	
8	A PROPOSED RESOLUTION
9 10	
11	
12	IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
13 14	
15	
16 17	To another on an encourse having a multi-user Dadiested Funding Creat A group at
17 18	To approve on an emergency basis, a multi-year Dedicated Funding Grant Agreement with the Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority (WMATA) to provide
19	capital funding for state-of-good-repair capital needs for fiscal years 2021 through
20 21	2026.
22	RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That
23	this resolution may be cited as the "Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority
24	Fiscal Year 2021 to 2026 Dedicated Funding Grant Agreement Emergency Approval
25	Resolution of 2020".
26	Sec. 2. (a) The District Department of Transportation, on behalf of the Mayor,
27	proposes to enter into a multiyear Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority
28	Fiscal Year 2021 to 2026 Dedicated Funding Grant Agreement with the Washington
29	Metropolitan Area Transit Authority (WMATA) to provide capital funding for the state-of-
30	good-repairs capital needs for the Washington Metro System from October 1, 2020 to
31	September 30, 2026.
32	(b) The price under this Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority Fiscal
33	Year 2021 to 2026 Dedicated Funding Grant Agreement with WMATA is in the amount
34	not to exceed \$1,154,611,166.

1	(c) Approval is necessary in order for the District to ensure that its residents and
2	visitors have a transit system that is in a state of good repair.
3	Sec. 3. Pursuant to section 451(c)(3) of the District of Columbia Home Rule Act,
4	approved December 24, 1973 (87 Stat. 803; DC Official Code § 1-204.51(c)(3)), the
5	Council approves the multiyear Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority Fiscal
6	Year 2021 to 2026 Dedicated Funding Grant Agreement.
7	Sec. 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately.
8	